
City of Farmers Branch

Legislation Text

Farmers Branch City Hall
13000 Wm Dodson Pkwy
Farmers Branch, Texas

75234

Consider approving Resolution No. 2019-122 authorizing the execution of a modification of
the existing commercial lease agreement for the warehouse storage facility at 4350 Beltwood;
and take appropriate action

BACKGROUND:
The City of Farmers Branch is currently leasing the warehouse storage facility located at 4350 Beltwood
Parkway in Farmers Branch for storage and amenities. The City wishes to amend the agreement with ECE
Ventures, LLC, c/o Warehouse Properties and extend the lease agreement with no additional cost increase for a
period of five years at a monthly rate of $6,850.00 per month, commencing October 1, 2019, with one option to
renew the lease for two additional years at the conclusion of the five year extension, at market rate.

RECOMMENDATION:
City Administration recommends approval of Resolution No. 2019-122, as presented.

POSSIBLE COUNCIL ACTION:
1. I move to approve Resolution No. 2019-122, as presented.
2. I move to approve Resolution No. 2019-122, with modifications.
3. I move to table the issue for further study or take no action.

ATTACHMENT(S):
1.  Resolution No. 2019-122
2.  Warehouse Lease Modification

File #: R2019-122, Version: 1

City of Farmers Branch Printed on 5/19/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

